types of instruments / equipments / systems of electronic research.

4th  The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount   unpaid, if any, on the shares

held by them.

5th  The authorized share capital of the company is Rs. 15,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided into

1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten only) each.

* Altered vide Special Resolution passed through postal ballot by the members of the Company on 12th

August, 2015.

** Altered vide Special Resolution passed at the 29th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on  21st